NOT FOR RELEASE, PUBLICATION OR DISTRIBUTION, DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY, WITHIN, INTO OR IN THE UNITED STATES, AUSTRALIA, CANADA, THE REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA, THE REPUBLIC OF IRELAND OR JAPAN.

Golden Rock Global plc

("Golden Rock" or the "Company")

Change in Directorship

Golden Rock Global (LSE: GCG), a special purpose acquisition company ("SPAC") incorporated in Jersey and formed to undertake one or more acquisitions of a target company or business in the fintech sector announces that Sanjay Nath will leave the Board with effect from 5 November 2020.

End

Enquiries

Golden Rock Global plc

Ross Andrews, Chairman

+44 (0) 1534 733 401